Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Wayne Ogle, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

July 17, 2018

RE:

Ordinance 2018-16 (Bagley) Substitute: Amending the Code to Move the Common Boundary Between the Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area and the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area South, Subject to Approval By Voters in the Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area and the Proposed New Area, and to Expand the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area to Include the Land South of Kachemak Bay Excluding the City of Seldovia, Subject to Voter

Approval (Bagley)

The service area board has addressed the referenced substitute. Please amend the last Whereas clauses to read:

"WHEREAS, at its meeting of <u>June 14, 2018</u> the SKPHSA Board recommended <u>approval</u>;"

Thank you.